

Alliance for the Arts - CALL FOR ENTRIES Deck the Halls: A Juried Exhibit On Display: December 10, 2021-Dec 30, 2021

CALL TO ARTISTS:

Deck the Halls is an alternative holiday exhibition which encourages appreciation for all holidays of the season! Artists are asked to create works of art and installation proposals that utilize holiday decorations in unique ways, re-use, repurpose, or re-imagine the use of traditional decorations and envision an immersive installation experience to celebrate the season. Artwork that utilizes alternative media is encouraged as well as installation and video based works. The curation of this exhibition will feature colored gallery lighting, decorative lights, and other typical decorations that "deck the halls" of the gallery in innovative ways!

EXHIBITION TIMELINE:

Online Submission Deadline: November 15, Midnight Jury Notification: Friday, November 19 On Display: December 10, 2020 – December 30, 2021 Artwork Drop Off: Monday, December 6, 9am-5pm Opening Reception: Friday, December 10, 6-7pm Artwork Pickup: Monday, January 3, 9am-5pm

ELIGIBILITY & ENTRY FEE:

You may submit one, two or three artworks. Entries are non-refundable. You may become a member to receive member pricing. Alliance for the Arts memberships are \$55 and are good for one year.

For Alliance for the Arts Members:

- \$20 for 1 entry
- \$35 for 2 or 3 entries

For non-members:

- \$25 for 1 entry
- \$45 for 2 or 3 entries.

Submit Your Artwork: https://www.artinlee.org/event/hallsandwalls/

DEADLINE FOR ENTRY:

All entries must be submitted online no later than Friday, November 15, Midnight. No materials will be accepted at the Alliance – this exhibit is online entries only. Upload digital images of artwork in JPG or PNG format. File size limit is 5MB. Please name files as follows: ARTIST- NAME-TITLE-MEDIUM-DIMENSIONS.JPG

AWARDS:

\$250 for Best in Show, \$125 for 2nd Place and \$75 for 3rd Place.

SALES:

A 40% commission will be retained by the Alliance for the Arts on all work sold during the exhibition.

LIABILITY:

Every effort will be made to handle with care, including protection from loss. The Alliance for the Arts will not be liable for loss or damage caused or occurring while work is in exhibition or during shipping. Submission of artwork constitutes an agreement to all conditions of this entry form, including schedule and permission to photograph for publicity purposes.

ABOUT ALLIANCE FOR THE ARTS:

Now celebrating its 46th anniversary year, the Alliance for the Arts is a nonprofit community visual and performing arts center located in the heart of Fort Myers, Florida. Since 1975, the Alliance has been committed to transforming lives and improving community through the arts. For more information, please call 239-939-2787, visit us at <u>www.ArtInLee.org</u>, find us on Facebook (<u>www.Facebook.com/ArtInLee.org</u>), Instagram (@AlliancefortheArts) or follow us on Twitter (@ArtInLee).

EXHIBITION CALENDAR:

Online Submission Deadline: November 15, Midnight Jury Notification: Friday, November 19 On Display: December 10, 2021 – December 30, 2021 Artwork Drop Off: Monday, December 6, 9am-5pm Opening Reception: Friday, December 10, 6-7pm Artwork Pickup: Monday, January 3, 9am-5pm

Contact gallery director, Emily Radomski at <u>exhibitions@artinlee.org</u> for more information.

Transforming lives and improving our community through the arts.